
Appointed by Last First Term Expires Email

N/A Hulse John N/A john.hulse@doe.k12.de.us

N/A Seitz Meredith N/A meredith.seitz@delaware.gov

N/A Hall Thomas N/A thomas.hall@delaware.gov

Governor/Chair  Sidney-Brown Regina 11/5/2023 rsbrown@uwde.org 

Governor Belle-Scruggs Patricia 3/4/2023 pbelle-scruggs@bgclubs.org

Governor Bolinski Brandon 8/3/2022 brandonbolinski@tatnall.org

Governor Wimberley Catherine 2/17/2024 catherine.wimberley@newcastlede.gov

Governor Menzer Jeffrey 3/4/2023 jeffrey.menzer@colonial.k12.de.us

President of DSEA (Stephanie Ingram) 

stephanie.ingram@dsea.org

Clarke Janine N/A jaclarke27@aol.com

President of DSEA (Stephanie Ingram) 

stephanie.ingram@dsea.org

Lauber Alison N/A alison.lauber@capital.k12.de.us

Governor Buell Martha 11/5/2023 mjbuell@udel.edu
Governor Ashford Chantalle 3/4/2023 chantalle@basseinc.org
Governor  Rushdan Yolanda 11/5/2023 yrushdan328@gmail.com

Governor   Martinez Rosalia 11/5/2023 rosalia@teammartinez.net
De Charter School Network (Kendall Massett) 

kendallm@decharternetwork.org

Stouffer Denise N/A denise.stouffer@pca.k12.de.us

Chair of GACEC (Ann Fisher) 

ann.fisher@delaware.gov

Doolittle Bill N/A dearcpa@gmail.com

Chair of Provider Advisory Board (Connie Merlot) 

director@willaroadcenter.org

Merlet Connie N/A director@willaroadcenter.org

De Association of School Administrators (Tammy 

Croce); tjcroce@edasa.org

Feathers Rebecca N/A rebecca.feathers@appo.k12.de.us

De Association of School Administrators (Tammy 

Croce); tjcroce@edasa.org

Savage Michele N/A michele.savage@christina.k12.de.us

c5 Rep of summer program provider

8 Rep of secondary school teachers

Extended Learning Opportunities Subcommittee Members (ELOS) as of 2.22.22                                                                          

10 members needed for quorum

Role Defined in Code

c4 Rep of private afterschool program 

provider

7 Rep of elementary school teachers

c3 Rep of nonprofit afterschool program 

a.  Secretary of Education or Designee

c.  Secretary of DHSS or Designee

b.  Secretary of DSCYF or Designee

c2 DE After School Network Director  

13 Two principals - one secondary

12 Rep of Provider Advisory Board

11 Rep of Gov Advisory Council on 

Exceptional Children

10 Rep of Charter School community

6 School District superintendent

13 Two principals - one elementary

9 Four members of the public
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